1620199

OP \$65.00 1620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the city of the Receiving Party from "Portalnd" to "Portland" in the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 004283 Frame 0995. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the aforesaid correction of the spelling of the city of the Receiving Party from "Portalnd" to "Portland".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Specialty Bakers, Ltd.		05/15/1995	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwest Specialty Baking Mixes, Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 25240	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1620199	DASSANT
Registration Number:	1641425	D DASSANT GOURMET MIXES 1980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2510

Email: PTdocketing@hklaw.com, richard.lyon@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 633 West Fifth Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450156.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

TRADEMARK

900172439 REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0654

Signature:	/Richard E. Lyon, Jr./
Date:	09/27/2010

Total Attachments: 7

source=NorthwestSpecialtyBakingMixesLtdRecordedAssignment#page1.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyBakingMixesLtdRecordedAssignment#page2.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyBakingMixesLtdRecordedAssignment#page3.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyBakingMixesLtdRecordedAssignment#page4.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyBakingMixesLtdRecordedAssignment#page5.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyArticlesOfAmendmentReChangeOfName#page1.tif source=NorthwestSpecialtyArticlesOfAmendmentReChangeOfName#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0655

USPTO 9/27/2010 1:25:40 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:RICHARD E. LYON, JR. COMPANY:HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/24/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900172372

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Specialty Bakers, Ltd.		05/15/1995	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwest Specialty Baking Mixes, Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 25240	
City:	Portaind	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1620199	DASSANT
Registration Number:	1641425	D DASSANT GOURMET MIXES 1980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2510

Email: PTdocketing@hklaw.com, richard.lyon@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 633 West Fifth Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450156.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

Signature: /Richard E. Lyon, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0656

1620

USPTO 9/27/2010 1:25:40 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:RICHARD E. LYON, JR. COMPANY:HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Date: 09/24/2010

Total Attachments: 2 source=NorthwestSpecitaltyArticlesOfAmendmentReChangeOfName#page1.tif source=NorthwestSpecitaltyArticlesOfAmendmentReChangeOfName#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0657

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, KATE BROWN, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

filed on

May 31, 1995

for

NORTHWEST SPECIALTY BAKERS, LTD.

changing the name to

NORTHWEST SPECIALTY BAKING MIXES, LTD.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

KATE BROWN, Secretary of State

Debra L. Virag

September 22, 2010

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0658

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF NORTHWEST SPECIALTY BAKING MIXES, LTD.

FILED
NAY 3 1 1995
SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to ORS 60.431, a majority of the shareholders of the corporation entitled to vote thereon, adopted the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the corporation prior to this Amendment is:
 Northwest Specialty Bakers, Ltd.
- 2. The following Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on for 120, 1995.
 Article I is hereby amended to state:
 "The name of the corporation is Northwest Specialty Baking Mixes, Ltd. and its duration shall be perpetual."
- 3. The total number of shares which at the time of the adoption of Amendment, were outstanding 1,000; entitled to vote thereon 1,000; voted for Amendment ; voted against Amendment
 - 4. Person to contact about this Amendment:
 Name: Glenn H. Prohaska Telephone: (503) 241-0020

We, the undersigned, execute the foregoing and declare under the penalties of perjury that we have examined the foregoing and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this sq day of May, 1995.

In Mac laskell

President Scott MacCaskill Knon S. MacCakell

05199502207 831.219

10.00

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0659